Director of the and Tradem Box Assignme Washington, I 12-13-2000

1 COVERSA CE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

		101548394	DEC 0 7 2000 W Attorney Docket No. 106880				
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O fice: 1	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Naomasa SHIRAISHI	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME. CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\hfill Y \varepsilon s \ \boxtimes \ No$					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: November 20, 2000					
1.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/664,056</u>	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oluff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>114458</u>)				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins informoriginal document. If A	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o				
		Thank Leeden	Date: December 7, 2000				
	Jam	es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075					

Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30.41

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

12/08/2000 SDUDNG

00000032 09664056

02 FC:581

ልስ ስስ በል

ACCIT	GN	NATE:	NIT
433	T T	IVI P.	NI

		(1)	Naoma	a SHIRAISHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2-			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3-					
		(4)					
			n consid	ration of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable cons, and hereby does assign, tra	ideration paid
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9:	NIKON	CORPORATION			
0)	Insert Address of					221 I	
	Assignee	(10) _	2-3, IVI	runouent 3-enome, e	піуода-ки, токуо 100-г	331 Japan	
		the enti- invention division	re right, on, and i ial, cont	title and inserest for the all applications for penuation, substitute, and	ne United States of Ame patent including any and id reissue application(s)	uccessors, assigns and legal re- rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. I all provisional, non-provisi , and all Letters Patent, extent the invention known as	§100, in the onal.
(11)	Insert Identification	(1:) =	РНОТО	MASK AND PROJE	CTION EXPOSURE AI	PPARATUS	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Dock	rt No.			
				dersigned has (have) ewith or	executed an application	for patent in the United Sta	tes of Americ
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Se ial Numbe	ег 09/664,056		
	Identification for filed applications	fied	6	iber 18, 2000			
exami exami om sa rein a nding	or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authout id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary	es to execut fonal Conve es to perform ited States portizes and r Assignee, a executed, a ssors, assign by grants th	e all paperation for all aft patent to equests and will ns and left firm o	Protection of Industr rmative ac's which me the Assignee. The Director of Patents ace of the entire intere- mot execute, any agree- gal representatives.	d perform any act which ial Property or similar a ay be necessary to obtain to issue any and all Lest, and covenants that hements in conflict herew. PLC the power to inser	n, maintain or confirm by retters Patents of the United Stehas full right to convey the ith, and agrees that this assion this assignment any furt	eissue or tates resulting centure intere
Oluai	tion of this document						
	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu		unders	gned on the date(s) o	opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
te			unders	gned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersign		
	In witness whereof, execu	000		Inventor Signature	Naomasa .	ed name(s).	ice for (SEAL)
te	In witness whereof, execu	000		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Naomusa .	Shiraishi	ice for (SEAL) (SEAL)
te te	In witness whereof, execu	000		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Naomasa .	ed name(s). Shiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te te te	In witness whereof, execu Nov, 20, 2	<u>000</u>		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Naomusa .	ed name(s). Bhiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate ate ate	In witness whereof, execu	000		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Naomusa 	Shiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate ate ate ate	In witness whereof, execu			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Naomusa .	Shiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate ate ate ate ate	In witness whereof, execu			Inventor Signature	Naomasa	Shiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate ate ate ate ate ate	In witness whereof, executively 20, 2	eferably be fore at least	 signed b	Inventor Signature	Naomasa blic if within the U.S.A	Shiraishi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eate eate eate eate eate eate eate eate	In witness whereof, executively 20, 2	eferably be fore at least	 signed b	Inventor Signature Gore: (a) a Notary Puresses who also sign h	Naomasa blic if within the U.S.A	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011316 FRAME: 0906